

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 109 OF 2007

RINA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER TIWARI  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners who was earlier granted four weeks' time to comply with the Office Report seeks two weeks' time again for curing the defects.

Granted.

Dasti service also granted, on request.

Take steps within two weeks.

Await return of service.

Call on 23.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar